

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.No.7320/2004 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.296 OF 2002

SANGAM LAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(For bail)

Date: 28/02/2005 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rakesh Taneja,Adv.

Mr. K.L. Taneja,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Chaudhary,Av.

Mr. Vikas Bansal,Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for bail is rejected. However, the Registry shall take all necessary steps to post the appeal for hearing at an early date after getting the records from the trial court.

(A.S. BISHT)

COURT MASTER

(SHELLY S. GUPTA)

COURT MASTER